

Misc Ex. 49 of 2025

Order No. 07, dated 24.11.2025

Today is fixed for E/R of W/A.

Petitioner filed hajirah.

No E/R of W/A is filed.

It appears from the record that W/A upon the OP was issued vide order dated 19.09.2025 and it was communicated vide P-No. 627 dated 20.09.2025 to PS Sahebganj.

The OC, PS Sahebganj is directed to file E/R of W/A upon the OP Sanjay Mohanta within next date. For any non-compliance of the order, the concerned OC shall be personally responsible.

Send a copy of this order to OC, PS Sahebganj for compliance.

BC-II to comply.

To 26.12.2025 for E/R of W/A.

Dictated and Corrected by Me:

A.C.J.M.
2nd Court, Dinhata.

A.C.J.M.
2nd Court, Dinhata.