

Order No. 14, dated 10.08.2026

Today is fixed for report.

Petitioner filed hazira.

It appears from record that vide order dated 06.06.2026 this Court directed the BSF Head Quarter Office, Block No. 10 CGO Complex, Lodhi Road, New Delhi-110003 to deduct Rs 15,000/- from the salary of the OP Sanjay Mohanta per month till realisation of Rs 1,35,000/- as maintenance amount of the petitioner Sanchita Mohanta and her daughter Susmita Mohanta and the BSF Head Quarter Office, Block No. 10 CGO Complex, Lodhi Road, New Delhi-110003 was also directed to send Rs 15,000/- per month from the salary of the OP Sanjay Mohanta in the account of the petitioner Sanchita Mohanta, **of 4000801030166790, Uttar Banga Kshetriya Gramin Bank, Nayarhat, Karola Branch, Dinhata, Cooch Behar, West Bengal** till realisation of Rs 1,35,000/- and the said order was communicated vide P No. 1248 dated 16.06.2026. No report is filed. Thereafter vide order dt. 10.07.2026 the BSF Head Quarter Office, Block No. 10 CGO Complex, Lodhi Road, New Delhi-110003 was directed to file the concerned report before this Court today. No report is filed.

Hence, it is,

ORDERED

that the BSF Head Quarter Office, Block No. 10 CGO Complex, Lodhi Road, New Delhi-110003 is directed to file the concerned report before this Court on next date positively.

Let a copy of this order be sent to the BSF Head Quarter Office, Block No. 10 CGO Complex, Lodhi Road, New Delhi-110003 for compliance.

B.C-II to comply.

Fix 30.09.2026 for report.

Dictated and Corrected by Me:

A.C.J.M.
2nd Court, Dinhata.

A.C.J.M.
2nd Court, Dinhata.